

অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ১৪, ২০২৩

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 (1) OF THE SPECIAL RESOLUTION WIND UP MEMBER VOLUNTARY

In the Matter of BUILDING SOLUTION LTD.

At an extraordinary general meeting of the Directors/Shareholders of **BUILDING SOLUTION LTD.**, **Reg. No. C-135105**, **Reg. Date: 03-JAN-2017** duly convened and held at 155/5, D.I.T Extention Road, Fakirapool (4th Floor), Dkaka, on the **12-02-2023** at 10.00 A.M. It has been resolved that **BUILDING SOLUTION LTD.** has been put into Members for voluntary winding up and MD. SHAMIM PRAMANIK, Managing Director, has been appointed as the Liquidator of the Company.

MD. SHAMIM PRAMANIK Liquidator BUILDING SOLUTION LTD.